# 505107871 09/24/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5154631

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHA	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	•		Execution Date	
PROCONGPS, INC.					03/09/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SPIRE	SPIREON, INC.				
Street Address:	16802	16802 ASTON ST.				
City:	IRVINE	RVINE				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92606-	92606-4832				
Application Number:		14490694				
Property Type		14400004	Number			
		14400004				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		(865)523-4	478			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail	478 I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to f provideo	the e-mail	l address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo	<b>b the e-mai</b> <b>b; if that is</b> 865546430 mnapoleon	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5 @luedeka.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	<b>b the e-mai</b> <b>i; if that is</b> 865546430 mnapoleon LUEDEKA	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5 @luedeka.com NEELY GROUP P.C.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo :	<b>b the e-main</b> <b>i; if that is</b> 865546430 mnapoleon LUEDEKA P.O. BOX 1	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5 @luedeka.com NEELY GROUP P.C. 1871			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	<b>b the e-main</b> <b>i; if that is</b> 865546430 mnapoleon LUEDEKA P.O. BOX 1	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5 @luedeka.com NEELY GROUP P.C.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo :	<b>b the e-main</b> <b>i; if that is</b> 865546430 mnapoleon LUEDEKA P.O. BOX 1	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be @luedeka.com NEELY GROUP P.C. 1871 E, TENNESSEE 37901			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	b the e-main b; if that is 865546430 mnapoleon LUEDEKA P.O. BOX 1 KNOXVILL 7286	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be @luedeka.com NEELY GROUP P.C. 1871 E, TENNESSEE 37901			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	b the e-mail b the e-mail 865546430 mnapoleon LUEDEKA P.O. BOX 1 KNOXVILL 7286 MAR	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5 @luedeka.com NEELY GROUP P.C. 1871 E, TENNESSEE 37901 9.US			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	b the e-main d; if that is 865546430 mnapoleon LUEDEKA P.O. BOX 1 KNOXVILL 7286 MAR /Mark	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 6 @luedeka.com NEELY GROUP P.C. 1871 E, TENNESSEE 37901 9.US K P. CROCKETT			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	b the e-main d; if that is 865546430 mnapoleon LUEDEKA P.O. BOX 1 KNOXVILL 7286 MAR /Mark	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a @luedeka.com NEELY GROUP P.C. 1871 E, TENNESSEE 37901 9.US K P. CROCKETT <pcrockett <="" td=""><td></td><td></td></pcrockett>			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER: :	b the e-main b; if that is a 865546430 mnapoleon LUEDEKA P.O. BOX 1 KNOXVILL 7286 MAR /Mark 09/24	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a @luedeka.com NEELY GROUP P.C. 1871 E, TENNESSEE 37901 9.US K P. CROCKETT <pcrockett <="" td=""><td>sent via US</td><td></td></pcrockett>	sent via US		



### STATE OF TENNESSEE

Tre Hargett, Secretary of State Division of Business Services William B. Spodgrass Tower

William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

March 12, 2012

.

Spireon, Inc. STE 125 2035 LAKESIDE CENTRE WAY KNOXVILLE, TN 37922-6688

## Filing Acknowledgment

Control #: 616830 Status: Active Filing Type: Corporation For-Profit - Domestic			
Doci	ument Receipt		
Receipt # : 662903	1. A.	Filing Fee:	\$20.00
Payment-Check/MO - CFS, NASHVILLE, TN	·	<b>x</b>	\$20.00
Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment		Image # : 7012-11	81

Filed Date: 03/12/2012 12:19 PM

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office is in Tennessee.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Processed By: Tammy Morris

Field Name	Changed From	Changed To
Filing Name	ProconGPS, Inc.	Spireon, Inc.
Principal Address 2	SUITE 125	STE 125
Principal Postal Code	37922	37922-6688
Mail Address 2	SUITE 125	STE 125
Mail Postal Code	37922	37922-6688

Phone (615) 741-2286 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE CHARTER

### <u>0F</u>

### PROCONGPS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 48-20-106 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation (the "Corporation") adopts the following Articles of Amendment of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Charter:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is:
  - ProconGPS, Inc.
- Section 1 of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Charter is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

<u>Name</u>. The name of the Corporation is "Spireon, Inc." The Corporation's original Charter was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee on November 3, 2009.

 This Amendment was duly adopted by the directors of the Corporation by written consent dated as of January 31, 2012 and by the shareholders of the Corporation at a Special Shareholders Meeting on February 23, 2012.

Dated this 9th day of March, 2012.

PROCONGPS, INC. IA, U Brian M. Boling, Chief Exec utive Officer

562843v1